COLUMBIA COUNTY REGISTER AND RECORDER

RECEIPT
Inv Number: 216589 Invoice Date: 10/04/2017 9:00:54 AM RECEIPT Reg/Drw ID: 0102
Customer: Last Change: Receipt By: MAIL By: BKA
SHERIFFS OFFICE
Chg# Charge f Payment/ Fee Description Amount Inst #/ inst Date Municipality
1 DEED $67.00 201707922 CATAWISSA BORO
Grantor - NEEB, CHRIS A 1004117 9:00:56 AM
Grantee - DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST CO
Consideration - $1,831.95
Tax Basis - $0.00
Return Via - MAIL
Fees Summary:
STATE WRIT TAX $0.50
JCS/ACCESS TO JUSTICE $35.50
AFFORDABLE HOUSING $13.00
RECORDING FEES - RECORDER $13.00
RECORDER IMPROVEMENT FUND $3.00
COUNTY IMPROVEMENT FUND $2.00
Inst Info: SHERIFF'S DEED
TOTAL CHARGES . $67.00
PAYMENTS
CHECK: 7948 - SHERIFFS OFFICE $67.00
TOTAL PAYMENTS $67.00
AMOUNT DUE $67.00
PAYMENT ON INVOICE {$67.00)
BALANCE DUE ON INVOICE $0.00

Date: Oct 4, 2017 9:03:35 AM Page

1



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST CO VS CHRIS NEEB

NO. 80-2017 ED NO.  578-2017 D
DATE/TIME OF SALE: SEPTEMBER 6,2017 @ 9:00 AM

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) s | g 91{106
POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID s 37 Zéf

TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIRMKT  § -

p—

MISC. COSTS $

_
TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE s | 73 / ) 15
PURCHASER(S):
ADDRESS:
NAMES(S) ON DEED:

™~ . - -
PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S): /é’”” [‘/’/ &’Q’Q‘ﬁ

TOTAL DUE: s 193/ 95~
LESS DEPOSIT: $_1350,00
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS 5§/, q g/




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

[ Plaintiff

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST

COMPANY
L.
Attorney for the Plaintiff:
UDREN LAW OFFICES, PC
111 WOODCREST ROAD
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003

VS.

Defendant

-

CHRIS A NEEB

Sheriff's Sale Date:

Writ of Execution No. :

-
Wednesday, September 6, 201

2017CV578

Advance Sheriff Costs: $1,350.00

Location of the real estate: 718 PFAHLER STREET, CATAWISSA, PA 17820

Sheriff Costs

Advertising Sale (Newspaper) $15.00
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies $17.50
Crying Sale $10.00
Docketing $15.00
Levy $15.00
Mailing Costs $24.00
Posting Handbill $15.00
Press Enterprise Inc. $1,053.06
Prothonotary, Acknowledge Deed $10.00
Sheriff Automation Fund $50.00
Sheriff's Deed $35.00
Solicitor Services $100.00
Transfer Tax Form $25.00
Web Posting $100.00
Service $165.00
Service Mileage $12.00
Distribution Farm $25.00
Copies $5.50
Notary Fee $10.00
Tax Claim Search $5.00
Surcharge $120.00

Total Sheriff Costs $1,827.06

Distribution Costs

Recording Fees $67.00

Total Distribution Costs $67.00

Grand Total: $1,894.06

Sheriff's poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs' costs after the sale.

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, 17815, (570) 389-5622, (570)-389-5625 (fax)

o CountySue $oentt, Ty

o e



Pennsylvania Office [] DREN LA w OFF[ CES; ])- c Florida Office

I00°'W. 3rd Ave, . 2101 W. Commercial Blvd
I lSullt\e 200 New €rsey Office Sultf[ 51000
Conshohoc en, PA 19428 Woodcresi Corporate Center Fort Lauderdale, FL 33309
(PH)éi?;;&S‘;‘?SOO 111 Woodcrest Rd. (PH) 954-378-1757

Licensed: FA, Nf, FL Suite 200 (FX) 954-378-1758

Cherry Hill, NJ 08003

(PH) 856-569-5400
(FX) 856-669-5399
www.udren.com

September 13, 2017

Columbia County Sheriff
Courthouse

P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, as trustee for SECURITIZED
ASSET BACKED RECEIVABLES LLC TRUST 2007-BR4, MORTGAGE PASS-
THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2007-BR4
V8.

CHRIS A. NEEB;

Property: 718 Pfahler Street, Catawissa, PA 17820
County C.C.P. No.: 2017-CV-578

Sheriff's Sale Date: (9/06/2017

Dear Sir or Madam:

As attorney on the Writ, we are requesting the DEED be recorded in the hame of, DEUTSCHE BANK
NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE FOR SECURITIZED ASSET BACKED
RECEIVABLES LLC TRUST 2007-BR4, MORTGAGE PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES,
SERIES 2007-BR4, 1661 WORTHINGTON ROAD, SUITE 100, WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33409.
Enclosed please find two original Realty Transfer Tax Statement of Value forms.

Thank you in advance for your kind assistance in this matter and as always, if you have any questions
please feel free to contact me.

Si ly,
Nia Mendez 'Ld\%

Legal Assistant

Enclosure

MIU Case # 13100186-2



REV-183 EX (2-15)

23
‘ . -
\m pennsylvania
' irean of NGy oar Taxes
PO BOX 280803
Harrisburg PA 17128-0603

REALTY TRANSFER TAX
STATEMENT OF VALUE

See Reverse for Instructions.

RECORDER’'S USE ONLY
State Tax Paid

Book Number

Page Number

Date Recorded

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recorder of Deeds when (1) the full value/consideration is not set forth in the deed, (2)
the deed is without consideration or by gift, or (3) a tax exemption is claimed. If more space is needed, attach additional sheets.

A Statement of Value (SOV} is not required if the transfer is wholly exempt from tax based on family relationship or public utility
easement. However, it is recommended that a SOV accompany all documents filed for recording.

A. CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person:

Name
UDREN LAW QFFICES, PC

Telephone Number:
856-665-5400

Mailing Address
111 WOODCREST RD.

City
CHERRY HILL

State ZIP Code
NJ 08003

B. TRANSFER DATA

Date of Acceptance of Document

U124

Grantor{s}/Lessor(s)

Sheriff of Columbia County

Telephone Number: | Grantee(s)/Lessee(s)

Telephone Number:

(570) 289-5624 DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST (856) 669-5690
COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE FOR SECURITIZED
ASSET BACKED RECEIVABLES LLC TRUST
2007-BR4, MORTGAGE PASS-THROUGH
CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2007-BR4

Mailing Address

Mailing Address

35 West Main Street 1661 Worthington Road Suite 100
City State [ZIP Code City State ZIP Code
Bloomsburg PA 17815 West Palm Beach FL 33409

C. REAL ESTATE LOCATION

Street Address
718 Pfahler Street, Catawissa, PA 17820

City, Township, Borough
City of Catawissa

County
Columbia

School District
Southern Columbia Area SD

Tax Parcel Number
(18 06 07200000

D. VALUATION DATA

L
Was transaction part of an assignment or relocation? B/Y [N

1. Actual Cash Consideration

2. Other Consideration

3. Total Consideration

$1,894.06 + 0 =$1,894.06
4. County Assessed Value 5. Common Level Ratio Factor 6. Fair Market Value
$21,377.00 X391 = $83,584.07

E. EXEMPTION DATA - Refer

to instructions for exemption status.

1la. Amount of Exemption Claimed
$83,584.07

1b. Percentage of Grantor's Interest in Real Estate
100%

1c. Percentage of Grantor's Interest Conveyed

100%

2. Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed.

O  Will or intestate succession.

(Name of Decedent)

{Estate File Number)

1 Transfer to a trust. {(Attach complete copy of trust agreement identifying all beneficiaries.)

[l Transfer From a trust. Date of tra

nsfer into the trust

If trust was amended attach a copy of original and amended trust.

KNKOOK OO

foreclosure.

Statutory corporate consolidation, merger or division. {Attach copy of articles.)

Transfer between principal and agent/straw party. (Attach complete copy of agency/straw party agreement.)

Transfers to the Commonwealth, the U.S. and instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lieu of condemnation.
(If condemnation or in lieu of condemnation, attach copy of resolution.)

Transfer from mortgagor to a holder of a mortgage in default. {Attach copy of Mortgage and note/Assignment.)

Corrective or confirmatory deed. (Attach complete copy of the deed to be corrected or confirmed.)

Other (Please explain exemption claimed.)_Transfer from the Sheriff to the mortgagee as & result of an action in mortgage

Under penalties of law, I declare that I have examined this statement, including accompanying information, and
to the best of my knowledge and belief, it is true, correct and complete.

Signature of Correspondent or Responsible Party

THIS FORM PROPERLY R ATTACH REQUESTED DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN THE RECO

Date

1D

RDER’S REFUSAL TO RECORD THE BEED.




g
SHERIFF'S SALE COST SHEET =~ S 16 !

VS, Neob
NO. ED NO. D DATE/TIME OF SALE
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $ 165,00
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $ 2160

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $ /2,00
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $S.S0
N /0, 00
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ /65368
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $100.00
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $ £7:00
REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§

SCHOOL DIST. 20 $

DELINQUENT 20 $_S,00
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20 %

WATER 20§
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $ [do.00
MISC. $

$

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) $/8 94,066



UDREN LAW OFFICES, PC Yy ct. B k
PA OPERATING ACCOUNT ak LItizens ban NUMBER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200 )
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003 2.7615/360 11054 i
&
Five Hundred Eighty-One and 95/100" d ek " DATE AMOUNT .
September 13, 2017 Hrarereeg1.95
PAY _ _ :
TO THE Columbia County Sheriff VOID AETER 90 DAYS :
CRDER Courthouse
OF P.0. Box 380 e
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 ST y %’ / & “,
e (5?" i, o w‘t"‘" N J.?”}G.% . e‘\‘?
Neeb, 718 Pfahler Street, Catawissa, PA 17820, Nia Mendez N

"0 & I.DEl.ll" I'DEE.D?E.LSDI E:BDEJLEE:LDEII'



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Ear| D, Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Case Number

vs. 2017CV578

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY
CHRIS A NEEB

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE
07/31/2017 08:17 PM - DEPUTY KRISTIE ROSPENDOWSKI, BEING DULY SWORN AGCORDING TO LAW,

STATES SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTED HANDBILL
UPON THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 718 PFAHLER STREET, CATAWISSA, PA 17820.

e e
4 _,
KRISTIE'ROSPENDOM/SKI, DEPUTY

SO ANSWERS,

T Chun bl

August 01, 2017 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
NCTARIAL SEAL

SARAH IANZ KU NISMAN NSTARY PUBLIC

TOWN OF GLOOMIEURT TOLOMEA COUNTY

MY COMMISSION EXPRES QCT 42020

" NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

1ST day of AUGUST . 2017 Nt ho ¥ ammems
N U
Plaintiff Attorney: UDREN LAW OFFICES, PC, 111 WOODCREST ROAD, CHERRY HiLL, NJ 08003

fry CountySuite Saenfl. Toleesaft, ne.




STATE OF PE NSYLVANTA,
COUNTY OF CULUMBIA Foas

Paula J. Ream being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that Press Enterprise is
a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
established on the st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice August 16, 23, 30, 2017 that
the affiant is one of the officers or publisher or designated agent of the owner or publisher of said
newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that neither the affiant nor Press
Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of the
allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication are true.

..... “
PRI Y TV AT TS RO
AN NOW,eeevieeiiireiene s 3 20 e , | hereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amounting to $.....occovevevvnnnene. for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.

........................................................................................



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400
pleadings@udren.com

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST
COMPANY, as trustee for SECURITIZED
ASSET BACKED RECEIVABLES LL.C
TRUST 2007-BR4, MORTGAGE PASS-
THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2007-
BR4

Plaintiff

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

| COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

CIVIL DIVISION
Columbia County

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NO. 2017-CV-578

V.

CHRIS A. NEEB,

Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO Pa.R.C.P.RULE 3129.1

Plaintiff, by its/his/her Attorney hereby verifies that:

1. A copy of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale, a true and correct copy of which is attached hereto as
Exhibit "A", was sent to every recorded lienholder and every other interested party known as of the date
of the filing of the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution, on the date(s) appearing on the attached
Certificates of Mailing.

2. A Notice of Sheriff's Sale was sent to Defendant(s) by regular mail and certified mail on the date
appearing on the attached Return Receipt, which was signed for by Defendant(s) on the date specified on
the said Return Receipt. Copies of the said Notice and Return Receipt are attached hereto as Exhibit "B".

3. If a Return Receipt is not attached hereto, then service was by personal service on the date
specified on the attached Return of Service, attached hereto as Exhibit "B".

4, If service was by Order of Court, then proof of compliance with said Order is attached hereto as
Exhibit "B".

All Notices were served within the time limits set forth by Pa Rule C.P. 3129.

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties
of 18 Pa.C.S. sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Dated: 7/ Z%Z /7

UDREN LA FICES,P.C

BY:
Attomeys for Plaintiff

Morris A. Scott, Esquire
FPA ID# 83587

MJU#: 13100186 CASE#: 13100186-2



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST T COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

COMPANY, as trustee for SECURITIZED
ASSET BACKED RECEIVABLES LLC
TRUST 2007-BR4, MORTGAGE PASS-
THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES
2007-BR4
Plaintiff
V.

Chris A. Neeh
Defendant(s)

CIVIL DIVISION
Columbia County

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NO. 2017-CV-578

AMENDED AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

AND RULE 76

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, as trustee for SECURITIZED
ASSET BACKED RECEIVABLES LLC TRUST 2007-BR4, MORTGAGE PASS-
THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2007-BR4, Plaintiff in the above action, by its
undersigned attorney, upon information and belief, Udren Law Offices, P.C., sets forth, as of the
date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed, the following information concerning the

real property located at:

718 Pfahler Street, Catawissa, PA 17820

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

Chris A, Neeb
11 Laurie Lane
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

Chris A. Neeb
11 Laurie Lane
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real

property to be sold:

Jr Lien Holders - None

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, as trustee for SECURITIZED
ASSET BACKED RECEIVABLES LLC TRUST 2007-BR4, MORTGAGE PASS-
THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2007-BR4

1661 Worthington Road, Suite 100
West Palm Beach, FL 33409



" Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc., as nominee for New Century Mortgage
Corporation
Po Box 2026
Flint, MI 48501-2026

Sr Mortgage Holders - None

Jr Mortgage Holders - None

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

Sr lien Holders - None

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose
interest may be affected by the sale:

Columbia County Domestic Relations Section
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Commonwealth of PA, Department of Revenue
Bureau of Compliance

PO Box 281230

Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

Tenants/Occupants
718 Pfahler Street
Catawissa, PA 17820

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Federal Tax Lien Holders - None
Condo/Homeowners Association - None
I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my

information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the
penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATED: 7/ Zg/ / 7 UDREN LAW 1CES, P.C.
r BY:M

Attopyy P RInEE ott, Esquire
MJU#: 13100186 CASE#: 13100186-2 PA [D# 83587




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST | COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COMPANY, as trustee for SECURITIZED | CIVIL DIVISION
ASSET BACKED RECEIVABLES LLC!| Columbia County
TRUST 2007-BR4, MORTGAGE PASS-

E{%I%%II{EH CERTIFICATES, SERIES MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Plaintiff

V. :
NO. 2017-CV-578

CHRIS A. NEEB;

Defendant(s)

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE
OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST AND CLAIMANTS

OWNER(S): CHRIS A. NEEB;
PROPERTY: 718 Pfahler Street, Catawissa, PA 17820

Improvements: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

The above captioned property is scheduled to be sold at the Columbia County
Sheriff's Sale on 09/06/2017 at 09:00 AM, at the Columbia County Courthouse,
35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815. Our records indicate that you
may hold a mortgage or judgment on the property, which will be extingunished by
the sale. You may wish to attend the sale to protect your interests.

The Sheriff will file a Schedule of Distribution on a date specified by the Sheriff
not later than 30 days after sale. Distribution will be made in accordance with the
schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within 10 days after the filing of the
schedule.

MJU#: 13100186 CASE#: 13100186-2

Exhibit A



Nameand | . T | _H_ Registered | | | _ ,
Address _ [ Jodie Boos D Return Receipt for 7 Check appropriate block for ' Affix stamp here if issued as 7 7
of Sender | UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. D Insured _ Merchandise © Repgistered Mail; | certificate of mailing or for ,
_ 111 Woodcrest Road, Suite 200 ! CoD | Int'l Recorded Del. With Postal Insurance | additional copies of this bill. | _
| | Cherry Hill, NJ 08003 . 7 :
_rl X , hd s D Certified 7 D Express Mail X _H_ Without postal Insurance , Postmark n:.m. Date c\_ Receipt | _
o : ! Due
Lo Article , [ _ . Handling | Act. Value Insured RR. | 8D. | SH. _
Line Number , Name of Addressee, Street, and Post Office Address | Postage _ Fee Charge | (If Regis.) Value | Mﬂmﬂ Fee Fee Fee i
[ , ! | .
1 " Columbia County Domestic Relations Section , L _ _ , _ |
, _ P.0. Box 380 | | _ | !
|_Bloomsburg, PA 17815 ) _
2 Docket# | Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau | ! _
; 2017-CV- | P.O. Box 380 7 | ” _
| 578 Bioomsburg, PA 17815 : : N L
3 ! Commonwealth of PA, Department of Revenue | , W | :
! Burean of Compliance | “ i ,
| PO Box 281230 | : | .
| Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230 | AR |
]
!4 [ SaleDate: | Tenants/Occupants i & o ,
, . 09/06/2017 | 718 Pfahler Street m /ﬂ ﬁ 7 ,
_ Catawissa, PA 17820 i o _RW } !
5 Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc., as ! el : |
nominee for New Century Mortgage Corporation , N 7 7
P.O. Box 2026 , ! m _ _
| Flint MI 48501-2026 " _ i , ;
6 )
ﬁ | |
K _ , | |
| _ ﬁ
v 8 7 , _ 4
|
m_ | | t i
7 _ f_
I f :
N I !
I _ , _
i i i Vi ] The full declarati f value 15 ired on all domestic and international registered mail. The maximum indemnity payable for the
Mﬂm_nu_wzs%ﬂ %m Pieces ! Mo,m_. .ZMB_wW_. cM. M_m.nmm , Postmaster, Per (Name of Receiving Employee) i _Sonmh:aa:nhmwunﬁwmw_hzn aann_m__“”a under Express Mail document reconstruction insurance is $50,000 per piece subject 10 a limit of
1sted by Sender eeerved at Tos 168 i $500,000 per oceurrence. The maximum indemnity payable on Express Mail merchandise is $500. The maximum indemnity payable is
| $25.000 for registered mail, sent with optional postal insurance. See Domestic Mail Marwal RO00. S913, and 8921 for lmitations of
Tep;
| _ coverage on insured and COD mail. See International Mail Manual for limitations of coverage on intemnationg] mait. Special handling
w L . —_ ! charges apply only te third and forth class parcels. i
———— |
| |
|

Ew Form 3877, February 1994 | Form Must be Completed by Typewriter, Ink or Ball Point Pen
_

Chris A. Neeb - MJU# 13100186-2 (Columbia County)



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST
COMPANY, as trustee for SECURITIZED
ASSET BACKED RECEIVABLES LLC
TRUST 2007-BR4, MORTGAGE PASS-
THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES
2007-BR4

Plaintiff

v.
CHRIS A. NEEB;

Defendant(s)

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

| COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

CIVIL DIVISION
Columbia County

NO. 2017-CV-578

PRAECIPE TO FILE PROOF OF SERVICE

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

Kindly file the attached Proofs of Service with regard to the captioned matter.

7/ 7/%’!7

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

BY:

Attorfiey Tor Plaint:

g A. Scott, Esquire

MomPA O 83567

Exhibit B



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400

pleadings @udren.com

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST
COMPANY, as trustee for SECURITIZED
ASSET BACKED RECEIVABLES LLC
TRUST 2007-BR4, MORTGAGE PASS-
THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES
2007-BR4
Plaintiff
V.

CHRIS A. NEEB
Defendant(s)

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION
Columbia County

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NO. 2017-CV-578

NOTICE OF SHERIFE'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Chris A, Neebh
11 Laurie Ln
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Your house (real estate) at 718 Pfahler Street, Catawissa, PA 17820 is scheduled to be sold at
the Sheriff's Sale on 9/6/17 at 9:00 A.M. at the Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main
Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815, to enforce the court Jjudgment of $51,026.13, obtained by
Plaintiff above (the mortgagee) against you. If the sale is postponed, the property will be relisted
for the Next Available Sale.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payment, late charges, costs and reasonable
aitorney's fees. To find out how much you must pay, you may call: (856) 669-5400,

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment, if the
judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause,

3 You may also be able to stop the sale throngh other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will
have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney.)

Exhibit B



YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER
RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFE'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid by calling 856-669-5400,

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared 1o the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find
out if this has happened, you may call 856-669-5400.

4, If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you,

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff within 30 days after the sale. This schedule
will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless
exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after
Schedule of Distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your home back, if you act
immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760

ASSOCIATION DE LICENCIDADOS
North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. IS A DEBT COLLECTOR AND THIS IS AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A
DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

IF YOU ARE NOT OBLIGATED UNDER THE NOTE OR YOU ARE IN BANKRUPTCY OR YOU
RECEIVED A DISCHARGE OF YOUR PERSONAL LIABILITY UNDER THE NOTE IN BANKRUPTCY,
THIS COMMUNICATION IS NOT SENT TO COLLECT THE DEBT; RATHER, IT IS SENT ONLY TO
PROVIDE INFORMATION WITH REGARD TO THE LENDER’S RIGHT TO ENFORCE THE LIEN OF

Exhibit B



B :Jl.l_l,:Effg()_l‘z_ﬁO_l_ﬂ_lqi_gd_Q_M‘Disg Ot 21-3-06 FAX NO. 5706681750

P 01/01
. Servite of Process by
aunu;:;ttu‘::lnh Nationa! Teust Company, &5 Trustee, et. nl., APS International, Ltd.
va. 1\ 1-800-328-7171
Chris A. Neeb, et. al,, Defendant{s) ONAL ] APS International Pleza
B 1§00 Glearey Rd.
Minaeapolls, MN $5439.3122

APS File #: 1467540001

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE -- Individual

Service of Process ont
UDREN LAW OFFICES ~Chris A. Neeb
Ms. Jodle L. Boos . Conrt Case No. Columbln Co 2017-CV-578
111 Waaderest Rd., Ste. 200
Cherry Hill, NJ 08083-3620
State of: f lgg ;!.i;I'\!An‘a.“A . )-s:. CoTTTToTTTToTmTTTT T
County ofs__S Mo AL )
Name of Server: _MSM__ , undessigned, being duly sworn, deposes and says
that at the time of service, s/he was of jegal age and was not a pasty to this action;
" 17 15,
Date/Time of Serviee:  thatonthe .25 _day of SUL%J 2017 o $i8%ctck _AM

Place of Service: at 11 Lsurle Lene i sburg, PA 178

Documents Served: the undersigned served the documents described as:
Naotice of Sherifl’s Sale of Real Property

Service of Process on: A true and correct copy of the aforesaid document(s) was served on:

Chris A. Nech
::::::ﬂs:;v S:dr:,:c':d 10 By personally delivering them into the hands of the person to be served.
" By delivering them into the hands of , & PErSOn
of suitable age, who verified, or who upon questioning stated, that he/she resides with
Chris A. Neeb

at the place of service, and whose relationship to the person is:
Deseription of Person  The person receiving documents is described as follows:
Recelving Documents: gy YN\ Skin Color_CAYE __; HairColor _BALD ___; Faciel Haie__ o/ 1By
Approx. Age_ el i Approx. Height __g'7" . Approx. Weight _/S& Ib

{8 To the best of my knowledge and belicf, said person was not engaged in the US Military at
the time of service.

Signature of Server:  Undersigned declares under penalty of perjury Subscribed and sworn to before me this
that the forepoing is true and comvect.

of Server
International, Ltd.

(Cammission Explres)




Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D, Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY

Vs,

Case Number

NEEB, CHRIS A 2017CV578
SERVICE COVER SHEET

Service Details: _ 4

Category: Real Estate Sale - Posting - Sale Bill Zone;

Manner: < Not Speciﬁed > - Expires: ” - Warrant:

Notes:  SALE DATE & TIME: 09/06/2017 AT 9:00 AM i

SHERIFF'S SALE BILL

Final Service:

Serve To: . . .
Name: {(POSTING) Served: @dmt In Charge - Posted - Other
Primary ‘718 PFAHLER STREET Adult In o |
Address: GCATAWISSA, PA 17820 Charge: =~ HHAS N ELL

Phone: DOB: Relation: W

Alternate Date.' ¥ . //j R T’_me: ) .
Address: 797 ‘ 7 ks 7
Phone: Deputy: ';/(r 5§ Mileage:

Attorney / Originator:

Name: ~ UDREN LAW OFFICES, PC ~ Phone:

Service Attempts:

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

Service Attempt Notes:

1.

2.

3.

4,

5.

8.

(DNILSOd)

84SADLLOZ

02821 Vd ‘VSSIMVY.LYD ‘1334LS ¥FTHVId 812

NOILYHIdX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff

Chief Deputy
DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY
VS, Case Number
CHRIS A NEEB 2017CV578

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

07/13/2017 10:56 AM - DEPUTY MICHAEL TKACH, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED THE
REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY "PERSONALLY"
HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE THE DEFENDANT,
TO WIT: CHRIS A NEEB AT 35 WEST MAIN STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815.

MICHAEL TKACH, DEPUTY

SO ANSWERS,

M"J’m

July 14, 2017 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYILVANIA
NOTARIAL SEAL

SARAH JANE KLk m—iU-«\ ’1“’5«H"PJBUC

TOWN QF ELO" "‘uOth

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, Ry 9
NOTARY COMMISSIT

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

14TH day of JULY . 2017 ;g(lm,ﬂq Q,QLM KW

Plaintiff Attorney: UDREN LAW OFFICES F’C 1 1 1 WOODCREST ROAD, gﬂERRY HILL, NJ




COUNTY OF COLUMEBIA
TAX CLAIM BUREAU
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 07/11/2017 Fee: 55.00 Cert. NO: 27727
NEEB CHRIS A District: CATAWISSA BORO
718 PFAHLER STREET Deed: 0471 -0093
CATAWISSA PA 17820 Location: 718 PFAHLER ST

Parcel Id:08 -06 -072-00,000

Assessment: 21,377
Balances as of 07/11/2017

YEAR TAX TYPE TAX AMOCUNT PENALTY DISCOUNT PAID
NO TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF

By: Per:

BEALANCE



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Chief Deputy

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY

VS,

Case Number

NEEB, CHRIS A 2017CV578
SERVICE COVER SHEET
Service Details:
Category: f‘l:'{éanl' Estate S_alle - Sale Nd'ti_t_:é N Zone: KO ‘
Manner: <Not S'ﬁé"c':i‘ﬁe”d_l“> . _ - Expires: Warrant:
Notes:  SALE DATE & TIME: 09/06/2017 AT 9:00 AM
‘PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS
Serve To: Final Service: o
Name: CHRISANEER Servea: (Farsonaly) Adut i Crarge - Posted - Ottr
Primary 718 PFAHLER STREET Adultin T s
Address: \CATAWISSA, PA 17820 Charge: .. = .. ..
Phone: DOB: Relation: e F _
Alternate Date- ~ 11241~ Time: PN
Address: ate 7/13/17 me ' ’O ‘56
Phone: Deputy: : . 6 - Miteage:
Attorney / Originator:
Name:  UDREN LAWOFFICES,PC Phone:
‘Service Attempts: 0
Date: 7/5/7 ,;/7//,7 7/%/17
Time: (20| | JBLO 0117
Mileage:
Deputy: “f é/ ¢
Service Attempt Notes:
1 Al oue dlome L.
2. 7 Z_ o(’Jf
i ] - !!
3. Chris Colled . 56215/ he  toeuld .ﬁ/c:l,a by £ pick up et He )Y e J2%
a4, Y ’
5.
8

V SIMHO ‘933N

BLSADLLOZ

028.1 Vd ‘VSSIMVY.LYD ‘L334LS HITHVAd 811

NOILVYIdX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Chief Deputy

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY
VS.
NEEB, CHRIS A

Case Number
2017CV578

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Service Details:
Category: iReaI_E_Sta'te__é.él'lé - Sél_é" N'é‘t_i__‘?‘?
Manner: < NQ?“'Sb'éCiﬁ e'd"_é Lo

Notes:  SALE DATE & TIME: 09/06/2017 AT 9:00 AM

Expires:

Zone:

Warrant:

‘PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

-Serve To:

‘Final Service:

BLQI\!LOZ

¥INVYd ‘MYV1D

02841 Vd ‘YSSIMVLYD ‘133ULiS HLNOS 8¢5l

Name: ‘Paula Cl'é_r{c‘"_ Served:  Personally - Adult In Charge - Posted Other
Primary %1'38ébuttl"iﬂé‘t'feétm'WW”' Advitin =

Address: Catawissa, PA 17520 Charge: MlanAS/ .

Phone:  570-356-2188 DOB: Relation: - P
Alternate Date:  Time: o
Address: 7 57/7 : : /555 :
Phone: Deputy: ,7/ © Mileage:

'Attorney / Originator:

Name:  UDREN LAW OFFICES, PG Phone:

Service Attempis:

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

‘Service Attempt Notes:

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

8.

NOLLVHIdX3 ON



Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY

V8.

Case Number

NEEB, CHRIS A 2017CV578

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Service Detalls:

Category: Real Estate Sale-SaleNotice " zonee GO
Manner: <Not Spe_diﬁed$ o - "; Expires: - _ Warrant: ' -
Notes:  SALE DATE & TIME: 09/06/2017 AT 9:00 AM

'PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS
Serve To: Final Service: _
Name: ~ CATAWISSAWATERAUTHORITY =~ | Served: Personally - Adult In Charge - Posted - Other
rimary 7 SCHOOLHOUSE RoAD ™~ adutin it .
Address: (CATAWISSA, PA 17820  Charge: Adsce Sulpel
Phone:

Alternate
Address:

Phone:

poB: j Relation: M

Deputy: '4/ : Mileage:

Attorney / Originator:

Name:

UDREN LAW OFFICES,PC | e Phone:

‘Service Attempts:

Date:
Time:
Mileage:
Deputy:

Service Attempt Notes:

Date: 7/5//7 ) Time: /54(5/

1
2
3
4,
5
8

HLOVY ¥31YM VSSIMVLYD

8LSADLL0C

02811 ¥d ‘VSSIMYLYD ‘vY0d ISNOHTOOHIS 61

NOILVHIdX3 ON



Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY

Case Number

Vs

NEEB, CHRIS A 2017CV578
SERVICE COVER SHEET
Service Details: __ _
Category: Real Esféte Sale Sale Nottce ' ' | ~ Zone: ' gD
Manner: z_< Not Spemf ed > _ Expires: 4 Warrant:
Notes:  SALE DATE & TIME: 08/06/2017 AT 9:00 AM
"PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Serve To: _ Final Service:
Name:  CATAWISSABOROUGH  served: Personally - Adult In Charge Pasted - Other
Primary 307 MAIN STREET { Adultin | &) & T
Address: 'CATAWISSA, PA 17820 - Charge: LKL (40
Phone: pos:  Relation: Séc??a;a&/
Atarnate B Dot A
Address: / 7 / 3”
Phone: Deputy: %/ . Mileage:
Attorney / Originator: _
Name:  UDRENLAWOFFIGES,PC © Prome: |
Service Attempts:
Date:
Time:
Mileage:
Deputy:
Service Attempt Notes:

S A IR R A

HONOHOd VSSIMVY.LYD

028} Vd ‘VSSIMVLYD ‘LIIHLS NIVIN 208 815A0LL02

NOILYYIdX3 ON
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Calumbia County
ounty Sheriff
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US SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
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900 MARKET STREET
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PRESS* ENTERPRISE

3185 Lackawanna Ave Account:
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Classifieds: (570) 784-6151 Name:
Toll Free: 888-231-9767 ext 1299 Company: TiM CHAMBERLAIN - COLUM COUNTY SHER
Fax: (570) 784-6152 Address: PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
Proof of Ad 06/29M17 Telephone: (570) 389-5622
Ad ID: 1110056
Description: Neeb Sheriff Sale No. 80 of Total Ad CO_St $1,053.06
2017 Amount Paid $0.00
Run Dates: 08/16117 to 08/3017
Class: 2 Publication Start  Stop Inserts Cost
Agg}teciLiges: 192 Press Enterprise  08/16/1708/30/17 3 $1,053.06
n (¢34

SHERIFFS SALE
By Virtue of a Wit of Execution (Morlgage Foreclosure)
No. 2017Cv578

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsyivania and to me
directed, | will expose the following described property at public sale at the Columbia
County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County of Columbia, Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania on:
WEDNESDAY, SEFTEMBER 06, 2017 AT 9:00 O'CLOCK AM.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of dis-
iribution will be on file in the Sheriff's Office no later than thirty {30 days after the date of
the sale of any property sold hereunder, and distribution of the proceeds will be made in
accordance with the schedule ten {10) days after said filing, unless exceptions are filed
with the Sheriffs Office prior thereta. Al that certain piece, parcel and tract of land sine-
ate in Catawissa Borough, Boro of Catawissa, County of Columbia, Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows;

BEGINNING at a stone comer in the Southerly line of Pfahler Street, being a point in the
extreme southem end of the intersection of Shuman Street and said Pfahler Streat,
THENCE South 7% degrees 30 minutes West, 224 feet o an iron pipe comer in the
southerly line of Plahler Street aforesaid; THENCE South 41 degrees 10 minutes West,
295 feet to an iron pipe comer; THENCE South 81 degrees East, 82 feet 1o an iron pipe
comer; THENCE Scuth 89 degreas East, 1395 faet fo an iron pipe comer; THENCE
North 80 degrees 40 minutes East, 180 fest 1o an iron pipe comer; THENCE North 74
degrees 40 minutes West, 165 feet to a said stone comey, the place of BEGINNING.
CONTAINING fourtenths acres of land, with the courses and distances herein named
being taken from a suevey and draft made on Cctober 15, 18861, by Howard Fetterolf, RE.

BEING KNOWN AS: 718 Piahler Street, Catawissa, PA 17820
PROPERTY ID NQ.: 08-0607200000

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN ksabelle M. Neeb and Chris A, Neab, mother
and san, as joint tenants with the right of sundvorship BY DEED FROM lsabelle Neeb,
widow DATED 04,/04/ 1991 RECORDED 04/05/ 1991 INDEED BOOK 471 FAGE 093.
PROPERTY ADDRESS: 718 PFAHLER STREET, CATAWISSA, PA 17820

UPI/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 08-06-072-00-00

Seized and taken into execution t be sold as the property of CHRIS A NEEB in suit of
DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY,

TERMS OF SALE MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten { 1085 per-
cent of the birl price or costs [opaning bid at sala). Minimum payment is to be paid in
cash, certfied chack or cashiar's check at time of sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID
PRICE: Arvy remaining amoundt of the bid pnce is to be paid within eight {8) days after the
sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO
PAY BID PRICE FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE
TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIQUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDBER. DO
NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED
TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to aither sue the kidder for the balance due without a resale of the
property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the
bidder for breach of contract In the case of default all sums paid by the bidder will be
conisidered forfeited, but will ba applied against any damages recoverable. The default
ing bidder will be rasponsible for any attamey fees incurred by the shariff in conneciton
with any action against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If pre-
ceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the proceeds check will be payahle to Plaintiff, unlass
the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives atvance written notice otherwise, signed
by an authorized representation of the plaintitf,

Attomey for the Plaintff:
UDREN LAW OFFICES, PC
CHERRY HILL, hJ

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheritf
COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania




Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY

Case Number

vs.
NEEB, CHRIS A 2017CV578
SERVICE COVER SHEET

Service Details: . .
Category: Real Estate Sale - SaleNotice . zoner D
Manner: < Not”S'[:ié'c_:iﬁed”?‘ '_ Expires: - Warrant: =
Notes:  SALE DATE & TIME: 09/06/2017 AT 9:00 AM

PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DERTOR'S RIGHTS
Serve To: Final Service:
Name: f@qlu_njbié County _T?g Oﬂ""i“t':_z_a‘ l _' ) Served:  Personally - Adult In Charge - Posted - Other
Primary B Eon e P Aduftin [y e
Address: Bloomsburg, PA 17815 . Charge: LELBE, MALEC .
Phone:  570-389-5640 DOB: | Relaion:  Cypgy

Alternate :
Address:

Phone:

Deputy: L4 . Mileage:

Attorney / Originator:

Name:

UDRENLAWOFFICES,PC  Phone:

Service Aftempts:

Date:
Time:
Mileage:
Deputy:

Service Attempt Notes:

Date: :.7 4/9@/7 Time: /'5/547 :.‘ .

2 L EN B A

I XYL ALNNOD YIGNNTOD

$18.1 ¥d ‘DMNESINOOTE ‘08¢ XOg Od 8L5ADL102
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Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY

Case Number

vs.
NEEB, CHRIS A 2017CVs78
SERVICE COVER SHEET
-Service Details: _
Category: Real Estate Sale - SaleNotice ~~  Zone {0
Manner: < Not Spébi'ﬁe'd"; S Expires: ' - Warrant: -
Notes:  SALE DATE & TIME: 09/06/2017 AT $:00 AM
‘PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTQR'S RIGHTS
‘Serve To: Final Service: ,
Name: Domestlc Rellg_ktligki:l_&sl Oﬁlce ofCqumblaCoL Served:  Personally - Adult In Charge - Posted - Other
Primary e . S R Aduit In e .
Address: 2ND FLOOR Charge: E / C-C"‘:’(/ /@5535 .
‘Bloomsburg, PA 17815 - e
Phone:

Alternate
Address: -

Phone:

poB: . Relaon: o~ grx’ -
s S

Deputy: L/ : Mileage:

Attorney / Originator:

Name:

Service Attempts:

Date:
Time:
Mileage:
Deputy:

Service Attemipt Notes:

12BN RS L B A B

40 SNOILY13H OILsS3NOod
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SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution (Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2017CV578

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 06, 2017
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten (10) days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

All that certain piece, parcel and tract of land situate in Catawissa Borough, Boro of Catawissa, County of Columbia,
Commanwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a stone corner in the Southerly line of Pfahler Street, being a point in the extreme southern end of the intersection of
Shurman Strest and said Pfahler Street; THENCE South 79 degrees 30 minutes West, 224 feet to an iron pipe corner in the
southerly line of Pfahler Street aforesaid;

THENCE South 41 degrees 10 minutes West, 29.5 feet to an iron pipe corner; THENCE South 81 degrees East, 82 feet to an iron
pipe corner; THENCE South 89 degrees East, 139.5 feet to an iron pipe corner,

THENGE North 80 degrees 40 minutes East, 180 feet to an iron pipe corner; THENCE North 74 degrees 40 minutes West, 165 feet
to a said stone corner, the place of BEGINNING

CONTAINING four-tenths acres of land, with the courses and distances herein named being taken from a survey and draft made on
October 15, 1951, by Howard Fetterolf, R.E.

BEING KNOWN AS: 718 Pfahler Street, Catawissa, PA 17820

PROPERTY ID NO.: 08-06-072-00-000

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES 1S VESTED IN Isabelle M. Neeb and Chris A. Neeb, mother and son, as joint tenants with the right of
survivorship BY DEED FROM Isabelle Neeb, widow DATED 04/04/1991 RECORDED 04/05/1991 IN DEED BOOK 471 PAGE 093.

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 718 PFAHLER STREET, CATAWISSA, PA 17820
UPI / TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 08-06-072-00-00

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of CHRIS A NEEB in suit of DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL
TRUST COMPANY.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at saie). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANGE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

i sl g 8 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
CHERRY HILL, NJ COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania

(o) CourtySuite Snee . Teleosoft Ine



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400

pleadings(@udren.com

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST
COMPANY, as trustee for SECURITIZED
ASSET BACKED RECEIVABLES LLC
TRUST 2007-BR4, MORTGAGE PASS-
THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES
2007-BR4
Plaintiff
\2

Chris A. Neeb

Defendant(s)

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION
Columbia County

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NO. 2017-CV-578
AoV~ T -

WRIT OF EXECUTION

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter, you are directed to levy upon and

sel] the following described property:

718 Pfahler Street, Catawissa, PA 17820

Amount due

Interest From 6/27/2017
to Date of Sale

Ongoing Per Diem of $0.00

$ 51,026.13
$

to actual date of sale including if sale is

held at a later date

(Costs to be added)

By R0y W \&&mm 128,
Clerk
Date_lo| A7 O]

MJU#: 13100186 CASE#: 13100186-2

Proth & Clerk of Sev. Courts
My Com. Ex. Ist Monday in 2020

Prothonotary



COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
NO. 2017-CV-578

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, as trustee for SECURITIZED
ASSET BACKED RECEIVABLES LLC TRUST 2007-BR4, MORTGAGE PASS-
THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2007-BR4

VS.
Chris A. Neeb

WRIT OF EXECUTION

REAL DEBT $51.026.13

Interest From 6/27/2017 $

to Date of Sale

Ongoing Per Diem of $0.00

to actual date of sale including if sale is held at a later date

COSTS PAID:
PROTHY

STATUTORY

$
SHERIFF $
$
COSTS DUE PROTHY. $

PREMISES TO BE SOLD:
718 Pfahler Street

Morris A, Scott, Esquire
PA ID# 83587

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST RCAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

(856) 669-5400

pleadings@udren.com




REAL ESTATE OUTLINE
ED # 20171 ER RD

DATE RECEIVED Jure b 2017

DOCKET AND INDEX 2011 CV TR
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.

WRIT OF EXECUTION

COPY OF DESCRIPTION

WHEREABOUTS OF LKA

NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR CK# 10374g
**[F ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**

P P pepepe

SALE DATE Segh ™ TiME_9:00
POSTING DATE
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1°T WEEK

2NP WEEK

3R WEEK




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400
pleadings@udren.com
|

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COMPANY, as trustee for SECURITIZED CIVIL DIVISION
ASSET BACKED RECEIVABLES LLC Columbia County
TRUST 2007-BR4, MORTGAGE PASS-
THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

2007-BR4
Plaintiff
V. NO. 2017-CV-578
Chris A. Neeb
Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3329.1
AND RULE 76

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, as trustee for SECURITIZED ASSET BACKED
RECEIVABLES LLC TRUST 2007-BR4, MORTGAGE PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES
2007-BR4, Plaintiff in the above action, by its undersigned attorney, upon information and belief, Udren Law
Offices, P.C., sets forth, as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed, the following
information concerning the real property located at:

718 Pfahler Street, Catawissa, PA 17820
1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):
Chris A. Neeb
718 Pfahler Street
Catawissa, PA 17820

2 Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

Chris A. Neeb
718 Pfahler Street
Catawissa, PA 17820

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real property to be sold:
Jr Lien Holders - None

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, as trustee for SECURITIZED ASSET BACKED
RECEIVABLES LLC TRUST 2007-BRd4, MORTGAGE PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES
2007-BR4

1661 Worthington Road

Suite 100

West Palm Beach, FL 33409

Sr Mortgage Holders - None

Jr Mortgage Holders - None



5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

Sr lien Holders - None

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose interest may
be affected by the sale:

Columbia County Domestic Relations Section
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Columbia County Tax Claim Burean
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Commonwealth of PA, Department of Revenue
Bureau of Compliance

PO Box 281230

Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

Tenants/Occupants

718 Pfahler Street
Catawissa, PA 17820

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the
property which may be affected by the sale:

Federal Tax Lien Holders - None

Condo/Homeowners Association - None

1 verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my information and
belief. Iunderstand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. sec. 4904
relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATED: [91/264//_/7 UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
BY:
Attorney for Plaintif .
Morris A. Scott, Esquire

PA |D# B3687

MJU#: 13100186 CASE#: 13100186-2



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com -
DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST | COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COMPANY, as trustee for SECURITIZED | CIVIL DIVISION
ASSET BACKED RECEIVABLES LLC | Columbia County
TRUST 2007-BR4, MORTGAGE PASS-
THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
2007-BR4

Plaintiff
v. NO. 2017-CV-578

CHRIS A. NEEB

Defendant(s)

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Chris A. Neeb
718 Pfahler Street
Catawissa, PA 17820

Your house (real estate) at 718 Pfahler Street, Catawissa, PA 17820 is scheduled to be sold at
the Sheriff's Saleon O -1,-17) at A'yy  at the Columbia County Courthouse, 35
West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815, to enforce the court judgment of $51.026.13,
obtained by Plaintiff above (the mortgagee) against you. If the sale is postponed, the property
will be relisted for the Next Available Sale.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
vOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFE'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payment, late charges, costs and reasonable
attorney's fees. To find out how much you must pay, you may call: (856) 669-5400.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment, if the
judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale throngh other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will
have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney.)



YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER
RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFE'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACEK.

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid by calling 856-669-5400.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

3 The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find
out if this has happened, you may call 856-669-5400.

4, If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff within 30 days after the sale. This schedule
will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless
exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after
Schedule of Distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your home back, if you act
immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760

ASSOCIATION DE LICENCIDADOS
North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. IS A DEBT COLLECTOR AND THIS IS AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A
DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

IF YOU ARE NOT OBLIGATED UNDER THE NOTE OR YOU ARE IN BANKRUPTCY OR YOU
RECEIVED A DISCHARGE OF YOUR PERSONAL LIABILITY UNDER THE NOTE IN BANKRUPTCY,
THIS COMMUNICATION IS NOT SENT TO COLLECT THE DEBT; RATHER, IT IS SENT ONLY TO
PROVIDE INFORMATION WITH REGARD TO THE LENDER’S RIGHT TO ENFORCE THE LIEN OF
MORTGAGE.



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST
COMPANY, as trustee for SECURITIZED
ASSET BACKED RECEIVABLES LLC
TRUST 2007-BR4, MORTGAGE PASS-
THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES
2007-BR4

Plaintiff
v.

CHRIS A. NEEB
Defendant(s)

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

' COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

CIVIL DIVISION
Columbia County

- MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NO. 2017-CV-578

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Chris A. Neeb
718 Pfahler Street
Catawissa, PA 17820

Your house (real estate) at 718 Pfahler Street, Catawissa, PA 17820 is scheduled to be sold at

the Sheriff's Saleon Q-lo-17 at g'gjmm

at the Columbia County Courthouse, 35

West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815, to enforce the court judgment of $51,026.13,
obtained by Plaintiff above (the mortgagee) against you. If the sale is postponed, the property

will be relisted for the Next Available Sale.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, you must take immediate action:

L. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to the meortgagee the back payment, late charges, costs and reasonable
attorney’s fees. To find out how much you must pay, you may call: (856) 669-5400.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment, if the
Jjudgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will
have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney.)



YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER
RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFE'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.,

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid by calling 856-669-5400.

2, You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find
out if this has happened, you may call §56-669-5400.

4, If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff within 30 days after the sale. This schedule
will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless
exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after
Schedule of Distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your home back, if you act
immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomshurg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760

ASSOCIATION DE LICENCIDADOS
North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. 15 A DEBT COLLECTOR AND THIS IS AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A
DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURFPOSE.

IF YOU ARE NOT OBLIGATED UNDER THE NOTE OR YOU ARE IN BANKRUPTCY OR YOU
RECEIVED A DISCHARGE OF YOUR PERSONAL LIABILITY UNDER THE NOTE IN BANKRUPTCY,
THIS COMMUNICATION IS NOT SENT TO COLLECT THE DEBT; RATHER, IT IS SENT ONLY TO
PROVIDE INFORMATION WITH REGARD TO THE LENDER’S RIGHT TO ENFORCE THE LIEN OF
MORTGAGE.



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST ~ COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COMPANY, as trustee for SECURITIZED CIVIL DIVISION

ASSET BACKED RECEIVABLES LLC Columbia County

TRUST 2007-BR4, MORTGAGE PASS-

THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
2007-BR4 :

Plaintiff
v. NO. 2017-CV-578
Chris A. Neeb AONT - € D ~%
Defendant(s)
CERTIFICATE OF ACT 91

I hereby state that as the attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned matter:
X] Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled
[1 Premises is not subject to the provisions of Act 91

as this is an FHA insured mortgage

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904 relating to
unsworn falsification to authorities.

Morris A. Scott, Esquire
DA {D# 83687



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com o
DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COMPANY, as trustee for SECURITIZED CIVIL DIVISION
ASSET BACKED RECEIVABLES LLC
TRUST 2007-BR4, MORTGAGE PASS-
THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
2007-BR4

Columbia County

Plaintiff
V. i NO. 2017-CV-578

Chris A, Neeb

Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS
UNDER RULE 76

The Defendant(s) last known address is as follows:

CHRIS A. NEEB
718 PFAHLER STREET
CATAWISSA, PA 17820

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.8. §4904 relating to unsworn falsification to
authorities.

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.

amtiff &/ % /7

Morris A. Scofl, Esquire
=6, 104 33587

Attorrfey for



Pennsylvania Officc
100°'W. 3rd Ave.
Suite 200
Conshohocken, PA 19428
(PH) 215-568-9500

Mark f. Udren, Esq.
Licensed: PA, Nj, fL

L/'DREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

New Jersey Office
Woodcrest Corporate Center
111 Woodcrest Rd.
Suite 200

Cherry Hill, NJ 08003

(1) 856-669-5400
(FX) 856-669-5399
www.udren.com

Prothonotary of Columbia County

P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: DEUTSCHE BANK NATI
ASSET BACKED RECEIVABLES LL

THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2007-BR4

V8.

CHRIS A. NEEB,

Columbia County C.C.P. No. 2017-CV-578
MJYU#: 13100186 CASE#: 13100186-2

Dear Sir or Madam:

Florida Office

2101 W. Commercial Bivd

Suite 5100
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33309
(PH) 954-378-1757
(FX) 954-378-1758

ONAL TRUST COMPANY, as trustee for SECURITIZED
C TRUST 2007-BR4, MORTGAGE PASS-

Enclosed please find Affidavit of Non-Military Service for the above captioned matter.

I have also enclosed a copy of the Affidavit of Non-Military Service to be time stamped and returned in
the enclosed self-addressed stamped envelope.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely yours,

Quinton Davenport
Foreclosure Specialist

MJU/

Enclosures

MJU#: 13100186 CASE#: 13100186-2



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST EWIL D,IVéSION
COMPANY, as trustee for SECURITIZED olumbia County

T BACKED RECEIVABLES LLC
ASSET BA MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

TRUST 2007-BR4, MORTGAGE PASS-
THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2007-

BR4
Plaintiff NO. 2017-CV-578

v AoV —§ O -
CHRIS A. NEEB,
Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE
UNDER Pa.R.C.P 76

THE UNDERSIGNED states based upon a search of the Department of Defense Manpower Data
Center for the Defendant(s), that the Defendant(s), CHRIS A. NEEB, who/each of whom is over 18 years
of age is/are not in active military service as defined in the Servicemembers' Civil Relief Act. The
Military Status Report(s) is/are attached hereto as Exhibit "A".

The Affiant lacks sufficient information to be able to determine whether any other Defendants in
this action are in active military service because Plaintiff cannot provide date(s) of birth and/or Social
Security number(s) for said Defendant(s) to enable a search.

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.5. §4904 relating to unsworn
falsification to authorities.

Dated: June 26, 2017
Attofney for Plaintif!

Morris A. Scott, Esquire
PA |D# 83587

MJU#: 13100186 CASE#: 13100186-2



Depariment of Defense Manpower Data Center

SN
Birth Date:

Last Name: NEEB
First Name: CHRIS
Middle Name: A.

Status Report
| Pursuant io Servicemembers Civil Relief Act

Active Duty Status As Of: Jun-26-2017

Results as of : Jun-26-2017 06:35:00 AM

SCRA 3L

On-Active Dity O.Active Dily Status Dale

Active Duty Start Date Ackive Buty End Date . . © slatus Sénvica Comporignt
NG T on B R T A O
NA ' WA S T s M7 “‘.-"N,o\‘-\’- : NA
ey T e
This responst Ireﬂe‘cis the.individuals' active duty stdtus based on'ihe Actlve,Dh
T T H = ~ = - T
F 1 i !: . B
[ T PP ! s :
N . ‘Lol Active Diuty Within 367 Days of Active Dut Status Dite
. Atllve'Diity Stari Date ‘Active Duty.End Date L . e Status Servite Component
T sl ‘{“ U
NA : A 258 Mo NA
U R o T R e g T
This response refiects whé{e ihe individual Tefl active duty ‘stalus wi‘lhln 367 days preceding 1I‘15
e .v\ - = — ,7__\7 =t ',-‘14‘ S
v - v S
\ v e W
The Member or HisiHer UnifWas Notified 'of & Fulure Gall-Up to.Active Duty on Active Duly: Stalus Dale .
Crder Notification Staft Date " .Ordér Notification End Date - o " Swtus Service Camponent
ET N - s
NA NA vy Ne NA
~. o pre
This response reflects whether the indlvidual or histher. umth’;-;slreoewedeariy nolification to report for active duly

Upon searching the data banks of the Depariment of Defense Manpower Data Center,
the individual on the active duty status date as to all branches of the Uniformed Services (Army,
Coast Guard). This status includes information on a Servicemember or hisfher uni

Wk Y St

Depariment of Defense - Manpower Data Center

4800 Mark Center Drive, Suite 04E25
Arlington, VA 22350

based on the information that you provided, the above is the status of
Navy, Marine Corps, Air Force, NOAA, Public Health, and
t receiving notification of future orders to report for Active Duty.




~ The Defense Manpower Data Center {DMDC) is an organization of the Department of Defense (DoD) that maintains the Defense Enrellment and Eligibility
Reporting System (DEERS) database which is the official source of data on eligibility for military medical care and other eligibility systems.

The DoD strongly supports the enforcement of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act (50 USC App. § 3901 et seq, as amended) (SCRA} {formerly known as
the Soldiers’ and Sailors' Civil Relisf Act of 1940). DMDGC has issued hundreds of thousands of *does not possess any information indicating that the
individual is currently on active duty” responses, and has experienced only a small error rate. In the event the individual referenced above, or any family
member, friend, or representative asserts in any manner that the individua! was on aclive duty for the active duty status date, or is otherwise entitled to the
protections of the SCRA, you are strongly encouraged to obtain further verification of the person's status by contacting that persen's Service. Service contact
information can be found on the SCRA website's FAQ page (Q33) via this URL: https:/iscra.dmdc.osd.milfag.xhtmiQ33. If you have evidence the person
was on active duty for the active duty status date and you fail to obtain this additional Service verification, punitive provisions of the SCRA may be invoked
against you. See 50 USC App. § 3921(c).

This response reflects the following information: (1) The individual's Active Duty status on the Active Duty Status Date (2) Whether the individual left Active
Duty status within 367 days preceding the Active Duty Status Date {3) Whether the individual or histher unit received early notification to repott for active
duty on the Active Duly Status Date.

More information on "Active Duty Status”

Active duty status as reported in this certificate is defined in accordance with 10 USG § 101(d) (1)}. Prior to 2010 anly some of the active duty periods less
than 30 consecutive days in length were available. In the case of @ member of the National Guard, this includes service under a call to active service
authorized by the President or the Secretary of Defense under 32 USC § 502(f) for purposes of responding to a national emergency declared by the
President and supported by Federal funds. All Active Guard Reserve (AGR) members must be assigned against an authorized mobilization position in the
unit they support. This includes Navy Training and Administration of the Reserves (TARs), Marine Corps Active Reserve (ARs) and Coast Guard Reserve
Program Administrator (RPAs). Active Duty status also applies to a Uniformed Service member who is an active duty commissioned officer of the U.S.
Public Health Service or the National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration (NOAA Commissioned Corps).

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Some Cases

Coverage under the SCRA is broader in some cases and includes some categories of persons on attive duty for purposes of the SCRA who would not be
reported as on Active Duty under this certificate. SCRA protections are for Title 10 and Title 14 active duty records for all the Uniformed Services periods.
Title 32 periods of Active Duty are not covered by SCRA, as defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101(d}{1).

Many times orders are amended to extend the period of active duty, which would extend SCRA protections. Persons seeking to rely on this website
certification should check to make sure the orders on which SCRA protections are based have not been amended to extend the inclusive dates of service.
Furthermore, some protections of the SCRA may extend to persons who have received orders to report for active duty or to be inducted, but who have not
actually begun active duty or actually reported for induction. The Last Date on Active Duty entry is important because a number of protections of the SCRA
extend beyond the last dates of active duty.

Those wha could rely on this certificate are urged to seek qualified legal counsel ta ensure that ali rights guaranteed to Service members under the SCRA
are protected

WARNING: This certificate was provided based on a last name, SSN/date of birth, and active duty status date provided by the requester. Providing
erroneous information will cause an erroneous certificate fo be provided.

Certificate ID: S8Z707CAKSD7X60



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST - COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COMPANY, as trustee for SECURITIZED : CIVIL DIVISION
ASSET BACKED RECEIVABLES LL.C Columbia County

TRUST 2007-BR4, MORTGAGE PASS-

THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2007- MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
BR4

Plaintiff NO. 2017-CV-578
V.

CHRIS A. NEEB;

Defendant(s)

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN/WAIVER OF INSURANCE

The undersigned states that any Deputy Sheriff or Sheriff levying upon or attaching any
property under the writ issued in the above-captioned matter may leave same without a
watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notifying such person of such
levy or attachment, without liability on the part of such Deputy Sheriff or Sherift to any plaintiff
herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before sheriff's sale thereof; and
the Sheriff is hereby released from all liability to protect the property described in the above
execution by insurance, which insurance is hereby waived.

Date: 4/:2_’/24/ )422

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P

Attorney for Plaintiff

Morris A. Scott, Esquire
PA ID# 83587



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

Qleadmgs@udren com
DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST
COMPANY, as trustee for SECURITIZED
ASSET BACKED RECEIVABLES LLC
TRUST 2007-BR4, MORTGAGE PASS-
THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES
2007-BR4

Plaintiff
V.

CHRIS A. NEEB

Defendant(s)

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

- | COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

CIVIL DIVISION
Columbia County

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NO. 2017-CV-578

SHORT DESCRIPTION FOR ADVERTISING

ALL THAT CERTAIN LOT OF LAND SITUATE IN CATAWISSA BOROUGH,

COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA!

BEING KNOWN AS 718 Pfahler Street, Catawissa, PA 17820

PARCEL NUMBER: 08-06-072-00-000

IMPROVEMENTS: Residential Property

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
/W/ 9a7

Attorn@y for Plaintiff

Morris A. Scott, Esquire
PA ID# B3R587



. ) . vo
All that certain piece, parcel and fract of land situate in Catawissa Bnrough,&: of Catawissa, County of
Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a stone comer in the Southerly line of Pfahler Streel, being a point in the extreme southern end of
the intersection of Shuman Street and suid Pfahler Strect;

THENCE South 79 degrees 30 minutes West, 224 feet to an iron pipe comer in the scutherly line of Pfahicr Street
aforesaid;

THENCE South 41 degrees 10 minutes West, 29.5 feel to an iron pipe corner;

THENCE South 81 degrees East, 82 feet to an iron pipe corer;

THENCE South 89 degrees East, 139.5 feet to an iron pipe corer;

THENCE North 80 degrees 40 minutes East, 180 feet to an iron pipe comer;

THENCE Notth 74 degrees 40 minutes West, 165 feet to  said stone corngr, the place of BEGINNING
CONTAINING four-tenths acres of land, with the courses and distances herein named being taken from 8 survey
and draft made on October 15, 1951, by Howard Feiterolf, R.E.

BEING KNOWN AS: 718 Pfahler Street, Catawissa, PA 17820

PROPERTY ID NO.: 08-06-072-00-000

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Isabelle M. Neeb and Chris A. Neeb, mother
and son, as joint tenants with the right of survivorship BY DEED FROM Isabelle Neeb,
widow DATED 04/04/1991 RECORDED 04/05/1991 IN DEED BOOK 471 PAGE 093.
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Sheriff of Columbia County
Courthouse

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, as trustee for SECURITIZED
ASSET BACKED RECEIVABLES LLC TRUST 2007-BR4, MORTGAGE PASS-
THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2007-BR4
Vs,

Chris A. Neeb

Columbia County C.C.P. No. 2017-CV-578

Please be informed that our office will be using an outside servicer to serve the defendant(s) with the
enclosed Notice of Sheriff Sale. When service has been successfully completed our office will file the

proof of service.

Thank you,

Quinton Davenport
Foreclosure Specialist
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Sheriff of Columbia County
Courthouse

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, as trustee for SECURITIZED
ASSET BACKED RECEIVABLES LLC TRUST 2007-BR4, MORTGAGE PASS-
THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2007-BR4
V8.

Chris A. Neeb

Columbia County C.C.P. No. 2017-CV-578

Please be informed that our office will be using an outside servicer to serve the defendant(s) with the
enclosed Notice of Sheriff Sale. When service has been successfully completed our office will file the

proof of service.

Thank you,

Quinton Davenport
Foreclosure Specialist
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UDREN LAW OFFICES, PC H—w W -w.—
PA OPERATING ACCOUNT IA

111 WOODCREST ROAD dbibenencia _n_m—_ NUMBER
CHERRY HILL, NJ GB003 103748 :
3 7568/2360 :
@
One Thousand Three Hundred Fifty and 001100 " - DATE AMOUNT B
June 26, 2017 swearrrqy 350 00
PAY
TO THE .
ORDER Columbia County Sheriff VOID AFTER 90 DAYS 3

Courthouse

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

OF P.O. Box 380 \§ Y r& \ §/ #
f -

mec jm Pfahler mqmm: Catawissa, PA 17820, Quinton Dm<m:uo: NEEB

w03 7LA™ K 23E075EBRG n_mDDDﬂﬂrmm___.



